

ssp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL ST.NO.11673 OF 2013

The Executive Engineer
Minor Irrigation (West) Division
Nashik Zilla Parishad, Nashik ...Appellant
vs.

1 Kadava Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd. Through
Civil Engineer
2 State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

Mr.A.R.Kapadnis for the appellant
Mr.P.N.Joshi for the respondent No.1
Mr.A.R.Patil, AGP for respondent No.2

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2013

P.C.:

1 Admit. The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 waives service. Learned AGP waives service for respondent No.2 To be heard along with First Appeal St.No.9899 of 2013. Printing is dispensed with.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)