

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1628 OF 2013

The Executive Engineer, minor Irrigation (west)Appellant
Division

V/S

Kadava Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd ThroughRespondent
Civil Engineer And Anr

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1629 OF 2013

The Executive Engineer, minor Irrigation (west)Appellant
Division

V/S

Karmavir R.s.wagh Shikshan And ArogyaRespondent
Sanstha And Anr

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4164 OF 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL 1629 OF 2013

The Executive Engineer, minor Irrigation (west)Applicant
Division

V/S

Karmavir R.s.wagh Shikshan And ArogyaRespondent
Sanstha And Anr

A.r.kapadnis For Appellant

Government Pleader For Respondent No.2. P.n.joshi For

Respondent No 1 For Respondent

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 14th February, 2018

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which Sarang Vijaykumar Kotwal J. is
a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)